3-1
®
OB
NO RECO
contact ou
1-888-INT
CA3094, CA3094A, CA3094B
SOLETE PRODUCT

• Ground Fault Interrupter (GFI) Circuits
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA3094AT, BT -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
CA3094E, AE -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA3094M, BM -55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA3094 (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
CA3094 (METAL CAN)
TOP VIEW
NOTE: Pin 4 is connected to case.
EXT. FREQUENCY
GND (V- IN DUAL
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
SINK OUTPUT
V+
DRIVE OUTPUT
IABC CURRENT
COMPENSATION
OR INHIBIT INPUT
SUPPLY OPERATION)
(COLLECTOR)
(EMITTER)
PROGRAMMABLE
(STROBE OR AGC)
DIFFERENTIAL
VOLTAGE INPUTS
INPUT
SINK OUTPUT
DRIVE OUTPUT
GND (V- IN DUAL
EXT. FREQUENCY
V+
2
4
6
1
3
7
5
8
DIFFERENTIAL
VOLTAGE INPUTS
COMPENSATION OR
INHIBIT INPUT
(COLLECTOR)
(EMITTER)
IABC CURRENT
PROGRAMMABLE INPUT
(STROBE OR AGC)
SUPPLY OPERATION)
TAB
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
CA3094, CA3094A, CA3094B
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Supply Voltage (Between V+ and V- Terminals)
CA3094  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24V
CA3094A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  36V